PWD-PS2/119/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.624/2024/PWD





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department - "Improvements and Providing BM & BC to Karuvampoyil Alumthara Road Km 0/000 to 3/000 in Kozhikode District(km 0/000 to 3/200) - Revised Administrative Sanction - Accorded - Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS (PS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.624/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22-06-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.1070/2021/PWD dated 01.12.2021.

- 2 Circular No. 79/2022/Fin. dated 15/09/2022.
- 3 Letter No CEPWD/7500/2024-C2(W)-RD dated 13.04.2024 of the Chief Engineer(Roads), Public Works Department.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 1st paper above, Administrative Sanction was accorded for the work "Improvements and Providing BM & BC to Karuvampoyil Alumthara Road Km 0/000 to 3/000 in Kozhikode District for an estimate amount of Rs.400 Lakhs (Rupees Four Crores only) under the Head of account 5054-04-337-99. The Chief Engineer(Roads), as per letter read as 2nd paper above, has submitted a revised estimate in respect of the work "Improvements and Providing BM & BC to Karuvampoyil Alumthara Road Km 0/000 to 3/000 in Kozhikode District-(km 0/000 to 3/200) for an amount of 412.1 Lakhs (Rupees Four Crore Twelve Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only) based on the present rate of GST and has requested to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work.

2 Government having examined the matter in detail, are pleased to accord Revised Administrative sanction for the work "Improvements

PWD-PS2/119/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.624/2024/PWD

and Providing BM & BC to Karuvampoyil Alumthara Road Km 0/000 to 3/000 in Kozhikode District- km 0/000 to 3/200" for an amount of Rs.4,12,10,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Twelve Lakh and Ten Thousand Only) under the Head of Account 5054-04-337-99 (P).

(By order of the Governor) K BIJU I A S SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer, Public Works (Roads Division) Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer, Public Works (Roads Division) Department, Kozhikode.

The Executive Engineer, Public Works (Roads Division) Department Kozhikode.

The Accountant General(Audit, Kerala) Thiruvananthapuram/ Thrissur The Information officer, (Web & New Media) Stock file/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer